
#1 Boys 100 Meters
S NHIAA State 10.80 Dominique Worsely Central 2004

Finals Wind:  (+2.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 10.77

2 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 11.02

3 PUNNI, Nyeoti JR Lebanon 11.03

4 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 11.07

5 KELM, Tim FR Portsmouth Christian 11.09

6 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 11.23

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 10.82Q  (+2.8) 2(1)

2 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 11.03q  (+2.8) 2(2)

3 PUNNI, Nyeoti JR Lebanon 11.04Q  (+2.4) 1(1)

4 KELM, Tim FR Portsmouth Christian 11.06q  (+2.4) 1(2)

5 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 11.07q  (+2.4) 1(3)

6 CURTIN, Michael SO Hollis/Brookline 11.12q  (+2.4) 1(4)

7 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 11.16q  (+2.8) 2(3)

8 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 11.20q  (+2.8) 2(4)

9 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 11.23  (+2.8) 2(5)

10 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 11.51  (+2.4) 1(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 PUNNI, Nyeoti JR Lebanon 11.04Q

2 KELM, Tim FR Portsmouth Christian 11.06q

3 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 11.07q

4 CURTIN, Michael SO Hollis/Brookline 11.12q

5 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 11.51

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 10.82Q

2 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 11.03q

3 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 11.16q

4 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 11.20q

5 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 11.23

#3 Boys 200 Meters
S NHIAA State 20.92 Dominque Worsley Manchester Central 2006

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 21.96  (+2.0) 2(1)

2 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 22.11  (+2.0) 2(2)

3 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 22.26  (+2.0) 2(3)

4 SCHOFF, Michael JR Portsmouth 22.44  (+3.1) 1(1)

5 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 22.67  (+2.0) 2(4)

6 MANTI, Braeden JR Windham 22.90  (+3.1) 1(2)
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 22.94  (+2.0) 2(5)

8 LOVELY, Ryder SR Newport 22.99  (+3.1) 1(3)

9 DANE, Ryan SR Pinkerton 23.17  (+2.0) 2(6)

10 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 23.66  (+3.1) 1(4)

11 DONAHUE, Aidan SO Winnisquam 23.80  (+3.1) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 SCHOFF, Michael JR Portsmouth 22.44

2 MANTI, Braeden JR Windham 22.90

3 LOVELY, Ryder SR Newport 22.99

4 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 23.66

5 DONAHUE, Aidan SO Winnisquam 23.80

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 DUNNING, Connor SR Nashua North 21.96

2 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 22.11

3 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 22.26

4 MCDONALD, Aidan JR Salem 22.67

5 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 22.94

6 DANE, Ryan SR Pinkerton 23.17

#5 Boys 400 Meters
S NHIAA State 48.24 Noah Woodman Pinkerton 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 VALHOULI, Zachary SR Winnacunnet 49.60 2(1)

2 WACHSMUTH, Connor SR Bow 50.59 2(2)

3 CARNEY, Owen JR Inter-Lakes 51.03 2(3)

4 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 51.11 2(4)

5 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 51.44 2(5)

6 KEEFE, Christopher SR Nashua South 52.11 1(1)

7 VITELLO, Ethan JR Conant 52.17 1(2)

8 CLEGG, Sean SO Londonderry 52.41 1(3)

9 FLETCHER, Nate JR Portsmouth 52.55 2(6)

10 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth Christian 52.59 1(4)

11 CARLO, Eric SR Nashua South 52.99 1(5)

12 HAMELE, Dawson SR Souhegan 54.51 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 KEEFE, Christopher SR Nashua South 52.11

2 VITELLO, Ethan JR Conant 52.17

3 CLEGG, Sean SO Londonderry 52.41

4 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth Christian 52.59

5 CARLO, Eric SR Nashua South 52.99

6 HAMELE, Dawson SR Souhegan 54.51
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 VALHOULI, Zachary SR Winnacunnet 49.60

2 WACHSMUTH, Connor SR Bow 50.59

3 CARNEY, Owen JR Inter-Lakes 51.03

4 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 51.11

5 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 51.44

6 FLETCHER, Nate JR Portsmouth 52.55

#7 Boys 800 Meters
S NHIAA State 1:50.85 Russell Brown Hanover 2003

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GRIFFIN, Matthew SR Londonderry 1:54.02 2(1)

57.36 (57.36) 56.66 (1:54.02)

2 FLEISCHER, Owen SR Oyster River 1:56.07 2(2)
58.65 (58.65) 57.42 (1:56.07)

3 FELO, Josh SR Merrimack 1:56.63 2(3)
58.92 (58.92) 57.72 (1:56.63)

4 SEIGNE, Pierce JR Hanover 1:58.99 1(1)
59.08 (59.08) 59.91 (1:58.99)

5 PAYEUR, Jeremiah JR Dover 1:59.69 2(4)
59.44 (59.44) 1:00.26 (1:59.69)

6 KORTHALS, Caleb SR Milford 1:59.85 1(2)
59.74 (59.74) 1:00.12 (1:59.85)

7 NORRIS, Nick SR Portsmouth 2:00.05 1(3)
59.66 (59.66) 1:00.39 (2:00.05)

8 FISCHER, Ryan SR Merrimack 2:00.08 1(4)
59.73 (59.73) 1:00.35 (2:00.08)

9 VAILLANCOURT, Landen SR Mascenic Regional 2:00.30 1(5)
59.38 (59.38) 1:00.92 (2:00.30)

10 ALLEN, Matthew SO Exeter 2:00.70 1(6)
1:00.03 (1:00.03) 1:00.67 (2:00.70)

11 TKACZYK, Luke SR Coe-Brown 2:02.16 2(5)
59.26 (59.26) 1:02.91 (2:02.16)

12 KEARNS, Brayden SR Concord 2:06.49 2(6)
1:00.10 (1:00.10) 1:06.40 (2:06.49)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SEIGNE, Pierce JR Hanover 1:58.99
59.08 (59.08) 59.91 (1:58.99)

2 KORTHALS, Caleb SR Milford 1:59.85
59.74 (59.74) 1:00.12 (1:59.85)

3 NORRIS, Nick SR Portsmouth 2:00.05
59.66 (59.66) 1:00.39 (2:00.05)

4 FISCHER, Ryan SR Merrimack 2:00.08
59.73 (59.73) 1:00.35 (2:00.08)
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#7 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 VAILLANCOURT, Landen SR Mascenic Regional 2:00.30

59.38 (59.38) 1:00.92 (2:00.30)

6 ALLEN, Matthew SO Exeter 2:00.70
1:00.03 (1:00.03) 1:00.67 (2:00.70)

Section 2 of 2

1 GRIFFIN, Matthew SR Londonderry 1:54.02
57.36 (57.36) 56.66 (1:54.02)

2 FLEISCHER, Owen SR Oyster River 1:56.07
58.65 (58.65) 57.42 (1:56.07)

3 FELO, Josh SR Merrimack 1:56.63
58.92 (58.92) 57.72 (1:56.63)

4 PAYEUR, Jeremiah JR Dover 1:59.69
59.44 (59.44) 1:00.26 (1:59.69)

5 TKACZYK, Luke SR Coe-Brown 2:02.16
59.26 (59.26) 1:02.91 (2:02.16)

6 KEARNS, Brayden SR Concord 2:06.49
1:00.10 (1:00.10) 1:06.40 (2:06.49)

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
S NHIAA State 4:07.76 Francis Hernandez Bishop Guertin 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 RAI, Rohan SR Windham 4:17.05

1:09.66 (1:09.66) 1:04.06 (2:13.71) 1:03.46 (3:17.16) 59.89 (4:17.05)

2 TKACZYK, Luke SR Coe-Brown 4:17.12
1:09.47 (1:09.47) 1:04.06 (2:13.53) 1:02.61 (3:16.13) 1:00.99 (4:17.12)

3 KINDOPP, Torin JR Keene 4:19.57
1:09.26 (1:09.26) 1:04.47 (2:13.72) 1:03.14 (3:16.86) 1:02.71 (4:19.57)

4 CONNELLY, Stephen SR Pinkerton 4:21.64
1:09.28 (1:09.28) 1:04.62 (2:13.90) 1:04.91 (3:18.81) 1:02.84 (4:21.64)

5 KILLIAN , Michael JR Windham 4:23.98
1:09.76 (1:09.76) 1:04.62 (2:14.38) 1:04.70 (3:19.08) 1:04.91 (4:23.98)

6 MURPHY, John JR Concord 4:27.55
1:09.78 (1:09.78) 1:04.34 (2:14.11) 1:01.40 (3:15.51) 1:12.04 (4:27.55)

7 MAZEJKA, Jackson SR Salem 4:31.42
1:09.98 (1:09.98) 1:04.87 (2:14.85) 1:07.39 (3:22.23) 1:09.20 (4:31.42)

8 KEARNS, Brayden SR Concord 4:34.90
1:09.46 (1:09.46) 1:03.85 (2:13.30) 1:05.97 (3:19.26) 1:15.64 (4:34.90)

9 HARRIMAN, Birhanu SO Lebanon 4:36.15
1:10.02 (1:10.02) 1:04.40 (2:14.41) 1:13.27 (3:27.68) 1:08.47 (4:36.15)

10 NEFF, Ben SR Bow 4:36.71
1:10.26 (1:10.26) 1:07.08 (2:17.33) 1:10.85 (3:28.17) 1:08.55 (4:36.71)

11 LAVALLEE, Tyler JR Manchester Memori 4:39.61
1:10.41 (1:10.41) 1:07.16 (2:17.57) 1:10.27 (3:27.83) 1:11.78 (4:39.60)

12 BERNIER, Matthew SR Conant 4:46.80
1:10.50 (1:10.50) 1:08.20 (2:18.69) 1:13.72 (3:32.41) 1:14.40 (4:46.80)
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#11 Boys 3200 Meters
S NHIAA State 8:44.79 Eli Moskowitz Souhegan 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 COX, Aidan SO Coe-Brown 9:13.45

1:07.45 (1:07.45) 1:10.62 (2:18.06) 1:08.42 (3:26.48) 1:08.63 (4:35.11) 1:09.68 (5:44.79) 1:11.67 (6:56.45)

1:11.29 (8:07.73) 1:05.72 (9:13.45)

2 SYLVESTER, Carter SR Coe-Brown 9:17.53
1:07.96 (1:07.96) 1:10.94 (2:18.89) 1:08.77 (3:27.65) 1:10.27 (4:37.92) 1:11.51 (5:49.43) 1:12.70 (7:02.12)

1:10.74 (8:12.86) 1:04.68 (9:17.53)

3 GANDINI, Patrick SO Gilford 9:22.97
1:07.64 (1:07.64) 1:11.09 (2:18.73) 1:08.40 (3:27.13) 1:09.98 (4:37.11) 1:12.72 (5:49.82) 1:13.15 (7:02.97)

1:13.36 (8:16.32) 1:06.65 (9:22.97)

4 OBRIEN, Andy SR Oyster River 9:36.01
1:08.81 (1:08.81) 1:10.46 (2:19.26) 1:10.03 (3:29.29) 1:11.36 (4:40.64) 1:11.98 (5:52.61) 1:13.46 (7:06.07)

1:15.90 (8:21.97) 1:14.04 (9:36.01)

5 FONDAKOWSKI, Nathaneal JR Bishop Guertin 9:41.43
1:08.17 (1:08.17) 1:10.92 (2:19.09) 1:09.01 (3:28.10) 1:10.15 (4:38.24) 1:12.86 (5:51.09) 1:15.69 (7:06.77)

1:16.65 (8:23.41) 1:18.03 (9:41.43)

6 BRAGG, Eben SR Concord 9:46.56
1:07.24 (1:07.24) 1:11.21 (2:18.45) 1:10.63 (3:29.07) 1:12.19 (4:41.25) 1:14.49 (5:55.73) 1:18.04 (7:13.77)

1:18.31 (8:32.08) 1:14.49 (9:46.56)

7 HILLS, Jonathan JR Keene 9:47.87
1:08.47 (1:08.47) 1:11.09 (2:19.56) 1:12.04 (3:31.59) 1:15.70 (4:47.28) 1:16.57 (6:03.85) 1:18.79 (7:22.63)

1:18.64 (8:41.28) 1:06.60 (9:47.87)

8 BRENNAN, Luke JR Pinkerton 9:50.43
1:08.62 (1:08.62) 1:11.26 (2:19.87) 1:12.13 (3:32.00) 1:14.96 (4:46.96) 1:16.05 (6:03.00) 1:17.80 (7:20.80)

1:16.84 (8:37.63) 1:12.81 (9:50.43)

9 MURPHY, John JR Concord 10:16.13
1:12.61 (1:12.61) 1:13.98 (2:26.59) 1:15.19 (3:41.78) 1:16.15 (4:57.92) 1:17.12 (6:15.03) 1:20.48 (7:35.50)

1:22.29 (8:57.78) 1:18.35 (10:16.13)

10 RILEY, William SO Belmont 10:23.18
1:13.38 (1:13.38) 1:15.85 (2:29.22) 1:23.51 (3:52.72) 1:21.22 (5:13.94) 1:18.93 (6:32.86) 1:18.51 (7:51.36)

1:18.29 (9:09.64) 1:13.54 (10:23.18)

11 TRAFFIE, Drew SO Mascenic Regional 10:50.09
1:14.32 (1:14.32) 1:17.78 (2:32.10) 1:20.98 (3:53.08) 1:21.26 (5:14.33) 1:21.77 (6:36.10) 1:24.50 (8:00.60)

1:24.00 (9:24.60) 1:25.50 (10:50.09)

HOGNE, Lars JR Coe-Brown DNF

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
S NHIAA State 14.00 D'Mahl McFadden Merrimack Valley 2011

S NHIAA State 14.00 Billy Powers Winnacunnet 2018

Finals Wind:  (+2.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MCDONALD, Patrick SR Bedford 14.65

2 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 14.96 14.954

3 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 14.96 14.959

4 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 15.21

5 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 15.36
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#14 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+2.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 BECK, William SR Bedford 15.53

7 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester Memori 15.84

8 LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regional 16.00

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCDONALD, Patrick SR Bedford 14.86Q  (+3.4) 2(1)

2 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 15.08Q  (+2.3) 1(1)

3 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 15.10q  (+3.4) 2(2)

4 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 15.18q  (+2.3) 1(2)

5 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester Memori 15.59q  (+3.4) 2(3)

6 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 15.67q  (+3.4) 2(4)

7 BECK, William SR Bedford 15.79q  (+2.3) 1(3)

8 LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regional 16.01q  (+2.3) 1(4)

9 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 16.07  (+2.3) 1(5)

10 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 16.19  (+3.4) 2(5)

11 D'AMOUR, Brandon JR Pelham 16.85  (+2.3) 1(6)

12 WALKER, William SR Kearsarge 17.85  (+3.4) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 15.08Q

2 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 15.18q

3 BECK, William SR Bedford 15.79q

4 LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regional 16.01q

5 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 16.07

6 D'AMOUR, Brandon JR Pelham 16.85

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.4)

1 MCDONALD, Patrick SR Bedford 14.86Q

2 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 15.10q

3 FOSTER, Bryce JR Manchester Memori 15.59q

4 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 15.67q

5 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 16.19

6 WALKER, William SR Kearsarge 17.85

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles
S NHIAA State 37.71 D'Mahl McFadden Merrimack Valley 2011

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 39.95 2(1)

2 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 40.38 1(1)

3 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 41.02 2(2)

4 OLSEN, Rory SO Nashua South 41.44 2(3)

5 RIPPERGER, Ian JR Portsmouth 41.81 2(4)

6 ASH, Brady SO Sanborn Regional 42.27 1(2)
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#15 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 43.27 2(5)

8 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 43.72 1(3)

9 HALEY, Jake SO Portsmouth 43.78 2(6)

10 CAHILL, Maddox JR Sunapee 43.96 1(4)

11 LACY, Derek SR Hanover 45.11 1(5)

12 WALLACE, Tyler SO Merrimack Valley 45.61 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 40.38

2 ASH, Brady SO Sanborn Regional 42.27

3 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 43.72

4 CAHILL, Maddox JR Sunapee 43.96

5 LACY, Derek SR Hanover 45.11

6 WALLACE, Tyler SO Merrimack Valley 45.61

Section 2 of 2

1 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 39.95

2 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 41.02

3 OLSEN, Rory SO Nashua South 41.44

4 RIPPERGER, Ian JR Portsmouth 41.81

5 D'ENTREMONT, Patrick SR Winnacunnet 43.27

6 HALEY, Jake SO Portsmouth 43.78

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
S NHIAA State 42.51 U Hall, M Campbell-Green, D Cross, D Memorial 2013

Pl Team Time Note
1 Windham (A) 43.07

1) MANTI, Braeden JR
            43.062 (43.062) 2) NEAL, Landon SR

3) BOMBA, Jackson  JR 4) CERAMI, Quinn SR

2 Portsmouth (A) 43.88

1) SCHOFF, Michael JR
            43.877 (43.877) 2) FLETCHER, Nate JR

3) RIPPERGER, Ian JR 4) NADA, Ahmed JR

3 Milford (A) 44.02

1) HARDWICK, Reggie JR
            44.019 (44.019) 2) NAUN, Zackary  JR

3) CONSTABLE, Ryon  JR 4) KIMBALL, Darrion SR

4 Newport (A) 44.29

1) HAMILTON, Chase SR
            44.290 (44.290) 2) WILKINSON, Eric JR

3) LOVELY, Ryder SR 4) LOVELY, Jagger SR

5 Londonderry (A) 44.67

1) STREET, Sam JR
            44.668 (44.668) 2) AMARO, Anthony SO

3) RAMSHAW, Colby JR 4) KULLMAN, Andrew SO
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#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
6 Exeter (A) 45.02

1) IRELAND, Iain  JR
            45.012 (45.012) 2) KNIGHT, Keegan JR

3) DETTORE, Michael SO 4) SMITH, Maxwell JR

7 Salem (A) 45.48

1) JACQUES, David SO
            45.472 (45.472) 2) CASWELL, Mark SR

3) BEELEY, Peter  JR 4) MCDONALD, Aidan JR

8 Bedford (A) 45.52

1) MCDONALD, Patrick SR
            45.517 (45.517) 2) SNOW, Colby SO

3) MANFIELD, Javin SO 4) GRAVES, Aidan JR

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
S NHIAA State 3:23.17 M Anzivino, P Hanlon, J Ruimwijk, N Pinkerton 2017

Pl Team Time Note
1 Keene (A) 3:25.55

1) O'CONNOR, William SR
            52.742 (52.742)

2) NOLAN, Erik SO
            1:43.639 (50.897)

3) KINDOPP, Torin JR
            2:34.648 (51.010)

4) O'MARA, Jonas SR
            3:25.546 (50.899)

2 Winnacunnet (A) 3:26.22

1) DUFFY, Calvin JR
            53.803 (53.803)

2) SALTMARSH, Peyton JR
            1:46.165 (52.363)

3) ROCKWELL, Teddy SR
            2:37.141 (50.976)

4) VALHOULI, Zachary SR
            3:26.219 (49.078)

3 Hanover (A) 3:30.85

1) MARTIN, Joaquin FR
            52.572 (52.572)

2) BAGNATO, Taj JR
            1:45.263 (52.691)

3) LACY, Derek SR
            2:37.235 (51.972)

4) SEIGNE, Pierce JR
            3:30.845 (53.611)

4 Spaulding (A) 3:32.45

1) DURAND, Josh SR
            52.947 (52.947)

2) LYNCH, Zach FR
            1:46.862 (53.915)

3) CASEY, Kevin SR
            2:40.004 (53.142)

4) ROY, Adam JR
            3:32.446 (52.443)

5 Nashua South (A) 3:34.64

1) COMPOH, Jason SR
            53.920 (53.920)

2) KEEFE, Christopher SR
            53.920 (0.000)

3) OLSEN, Rory SO
            1:47.645 (53.726)

4) CARLO, Eric SR
            2:41.599 (53.954)

6 Concord (A) 3:35.54

1) RICHARDS, Nick SR
            54.460 (54.460)

2) BRAGG, Eben SR
            1:48.589 (54.130)

3) HILTS, Sam JR
            2:41.898 (53.310)

4) KEARNS, Brayden SR
            3:35.537 (53.640)

7 Coe-Brown (A) 3:42.17

1) PARADIS, Keegan SR
            53.613 (53.613)

2) DEMAS, Gavin  SO
            1:49.543 (55.930)

3) COWAN, Jacob JR
            2:46.475 (56.932)

4) TKACZYK, Luke SR
            2:46.621 (0.147)
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#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
8 Windham (A) 3:46.34

1) BOMBA, Jackson  JR
            57.937 (57.937)

2) RAI, Rohan  SR
            1:52.082 (54.145)

3) NEAL, Landon SR
            2:49.082 (57.000)

4) CERAMI, Quinn SR
            3:46.337 (57.255)

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
S NHIAA State 7:47.39 J Kittredge, S Ballard, N Kittredge, T Souhegan 2013

Pl Team Time Note
1 Concord (A) 8:14.60

1) GLEASON, Aiden SR
            1:02.547 (1:02.547)

2) GLEASON, Liam SO
            2:04.487 (1:01.940)

3) HOOPER, Zachary JR
            3:06.985 (1:02.498)

4) HILTS, Sam JR
            4:12.851 (1:05.866)

2 Bow (A) 8:15.85

1) ARICANLI, Adem  JR
            1:03.164 (1:03.164)

2) MURPHY, Justin SR
            2:04.966 (1:01.802)

3) ROUTHIER, Lincoln  JR
            3:07.081 (1:02.115)

4) NEFF, Ben SR
            4:11.472 (1:04.392)

3 Windham (A) 8:17.75

1) CARTER , Logan  SO
            1:02.897 (1:02.897)

2) FLENNIKEN, Cole SR
            2:06.343 (1:03.446)

3) CONRAD , Jack  SO
            3:07.832 (1:01.490)

4) GONZALEZ, Trey  SR
            4:10.291 (1:02.460)

4 Souhegan (A) 8:35.26

1) MCFEE, Ethan SR
            1:04.581 (1:04.581)

2) ANDERSON, Kariso SO
            2:12.360 (1:07.779)

3) NOORDA, Jaren SO
            3:16.160 (1:03.800)

4) DICKINSON, Nolan JR
            4:21.521 (1:05.361)

5 Pinkerton (A) 8:35.46

1) SMITH, Zackery FR
            1:03.060 (1:03.060)

2) DAVIS, Thomas SR
            2:06.480 (1:03.420)

3) DAVIS, Theo SO
            3:13.584 (1:07.105)

4) CHARLES, Ethan JR
            4:24.771 (1:11.188)

6 Winnisquam (A) 8:37.46

1) MANN, Riley SR
            1:03.776 (1:03.776)

2) DAMATO, Joseph JR
            2:06.544 (1:02.768)

3) SEAVEY, Jacob SR
            3:09.761 (1:03.218)

4) ROBERT, Dylan SR
            4:21.077 (1:11.316)

7 Londonderry (A) 8:52.10

1) PLANTE, Will JR
            1:03.346 (1:03.346)

2) BOROVICKA, Cole JR
            2:07.381 (1:04.036)

3) KRAFT, Tyler JR
            3:16.670 (1:09.289)

4) CLEGG, Sean SO
            4:26.574 (1:09.905)

Coe-Brown (A) DNF

1) MACKEY, Wyatt SR 2) DEMAS, Gavin  SO

3) TKACZYK, Tyler SO 4) CLINCH, Benjamin SR
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#23 Boys High Jump
S NHIAA State 7' 1" Dwight Barbiasz Milford 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" 6'

4.50"

1 LUSSIER, Max SR Sanborn Regi6' 4" P O XO O O X

2 SOLBERG, Ian SO Hanover 6' 2" O XO XO XO XXX

3 LACROIX, Adam JR Bedford 6' 0" O O O XXX

4 MCHUGH, Austin FR Campbell 6' 0" XO O XO XXX

5 SULLIVAN, Jack SO Nashua North6' 0" O O XXO XXX

6 PAGLIARULO, William SR Bedford 5' 10" O O XXX

6 KIDANE, Berhan SR Kearsarge 5' 10" O O XXX

8 LACY, Derek SR Hanover 5' 10" O XO XXX

9 BAYBUTT, Bradley SR Keene 5' 10" O XXO XXX

10 HAMELE, Dawson SR Souhegan 5' 10" XO XXO XXX

11 HALL, Bryce SR Belmont 5' 8" O XXX

BRODEUR, Nathan SR Bishop Guerti NH XXX

#25 Boys Pole Vault
S NHIAA State 15' 8" Jake Radzevuch Pinkerton 2002

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" 13' 6" 14' 1"

1 EPSTEIN, Samuel JR Merrimack 13' 6" P P XO O O O XXO XO XXX

2 LUSSIER, Max SR Sanborn Regi13' 0" P P P P O O O XXX

3 MULLER, Nate SR Concord 12' 6" P P P O O O XXX

4 PAGLIARULO, William SR Bedford 12' 6" P P O O O XO

5 DOUGHTY, Drew SR Bedford 12' 0" O O O O O XXX

6 DELAGE, Kylan SR Winnacunnet 11' 6" P XXO XXO XO XXX

7 ROUTHIER, Lincoln JR Bow 11' 0" O O O XXX

8 BESSETTE, Ethan JR Oyster River 10' 6" P O XXX

8 MARTINS, Travis JR Manchester 10' 6" O O XXX

10 REYNOLDS, Keegan JR Campbell 10' 6" O XO XXX

11 POLTACK, Jacob SR Kearsarge 10' 0" XO XXX

11 SWAIN, Tyler SR Fall Mountain 10' 0" XO XXX

DEL GIUDICE, Will SR Kearsarge NH XXX

#27 Boys Long Jump
S NHIAA State 23' 5.25" Taylor Smith Timberlane 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WANG, Shane JR Concord Chri 21' 10"  (+1.3) 20' 3" (+0.1) 21' 53 /4 (+0.1) FOUL 21' 10" (+1.3) 21' 5" (+0.8) 21' 21 /4 (+0.0)

2 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 21' 21 /4  (+1.8) 20' 9" (+1.5) 20' 9" (+1.8) 20' 111 /2 21' 13 /4 (+1.9) 21' 21 /4 (+1.8) 20' 21 /4 (+0.0)

3 SHATTUCK , Curtis SR Windham 21' 2"  (+0.6) 20' 83 /4 (+2.1) 20' 4" (–0.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL 21' 2" (+0.6)

4 DANE, Ryan SR Pinkerton 20' 113 /4  (+0.0) 20' 91 /4 (+1.9) 20' 113 /4 20' 7" (+1.7) 19' 8" (+1.2) 20' 41 /2 (+1.7) 19' 51 /4 (+0.8)

5 BURNS, Braiden SR Winnacunnet 19' 10"  (+1.5) 18' 51 /4 (+1.0) 18' 0" (+0.1) 19' 10" (+1.5) 18' 31 /2 (+0.0) 19' 71 /4 (+0.1) FOUL

6 LARSON, Anders JR Coe-Brown 19' 73 /4  (+0.0) 19' 61 /2 (+1.8) 18' 61 /2 (+0.0) 19' 73 /4 (+0.0) 19' 6" (+1.4) 19' 23 /4 (+0.0) 19' 71 /4 (+1.5)

7 MESSENGER, Cameron SO Sunapee 19' 71 /2  (+1.6) 19' 71 /2 (+1.6) 19' 53 /4 (+0.0) 18' 3" (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 18' 6" (+1.9)

8 KIDANE, Berhan SR Kearsarge 19' 53 /4  (+0.4) 19' 53 /4 (+0.4) 17' 111 /4 19' 21 /2 (+0.1) PASS PASS PASS

9 CONSTABLE, Ryon JR Milford 19' 33 /4  (+1.6) 19' 33 /4 (+1.6) 19' 21 /4 (+1.0) 18' 41 /4 (+0.3)

10 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 19' 31 /4  (+1.1) 19' 31 /4 (+1.1) PASS PASS
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

HARTLEY, David SR Kingswood NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

RAMSHAW, Colby JR Londonderry NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#29 Boys Triple Jump
S NHIAA State 48' 1.50" Triston Delicema Nashua North 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WANG, Shane JR Concord Chri S 48' 21 /2  (–0.1) 46' 81 /2 (–0.2) 45' 111 /2 46' 1" (–0.2) 46' 91 /2 (–1.0) 48' 21 /2 (–0.1) 47' 71 /2 (–1.8)

2 KIDANE, Berhan SR Kearsarge 43' 71 /2  (+0.0) 43' 71 /2 (+0.0) 41' 111 /2 PASS 40' 111 /2 PASS PASS

3 SULLIVAN, Jack SO Nashua North41' 3"  (+0.1) 41' 3" (+0.1) 40' 71 /2 (+0.4) PASS 38' 9" (+1.2) 39' 3" (–1.9) 40' 21 /2 (–0.4)

4 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 41' 21 /2  (–0.3) 41' 21 /2 (–0.3) FOUL 39' 11" (–0.2) 41' 2" (–0.5) FOUL PASS

5 KOTELLY, John JR Hollis/Brookli 40' 3"  (–2.0) 39' 21 /2 (+1.0) 40' 3" (–2.0) 39' 4" (–1.5) 38' 91 /2 (–1.5) FOUL 37' 10" (–1.2)

6 SHIELD, Peter SR Keene 40' 01 /2  (–0.3) FOUL 38' 11" (–0.5) 38' 101 /4 39' 1" (+0.2) 40' 01 /2 (–0.3) 39' 0" (+0.8)

7 LARSON, Anders JR Coe-Brown 39' 11"  (–0.7) 38' 51 /2 (+1.2) 39' 11" (–0.7) 39' 2" (–1.4) 36' 9" (+0.8) 38' 9" (–2.0) 38' 111 /2

8 BURNS, Braiden SR Winnacunnet 39' 10"  (+1.3) 38' 71 /2 (+1.2) 39' 3" (–0.5) 37' 10" (+0.2) 38' 8" (–0.8) 38' 10" (–0.3) 39' 10" (+1.3)

9 COWAN, Jacob JR Coe-Brown 38' 41 /2  (+0.6) 38' 41 /2 (+0.6) 37' 5" (–0.5) 37' 91 /2 (+1.3)

10 ST. JEAN, Tyler SO Sanborn Regi36' 111 /2  (–0.1) 35' 2" (+0.5) 36' 51 /4 (–0.3) 36' 111 /2

#31 Boys Shot Put
S NHIAA State 64' 1" Dominic Filiano Lebanon 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 49' 3" 46' 11 /2 47' 51 /2 47' 91 /4 47' 73 /4 46' 7" 49' 3"

2 KAPOS, Antonio JR Goffstown 47' 51 /2 45' 7" 47' 51 /2 46' 71 /4 46' 7" 47' 1" 45' 3"

3 COMPOH, Jason SR Nashua Sout 45' 10" 41' 1" 43' 11 /4 FOUL 44' 2" 43' 0" 45' 10"

4 LAPORTE, Taylor SR Manchester 43' 5" 42' 0" 43' 0" 41' 6" 40' 10" 42' 7" 43' 5"

5 DARLING, Ezra SR Souhegan 43' 1" 36' 8" 40' 03 /4 43' 1" 42' 7" 41' 5" FOUL

6 BERGERON, Joey SR Bishop Brady 42' 61 /4 42' 4" 42' 61 /4 41' 111 /2 40' 51 /2 40' 6" FOUL

7 NAVARRO, Jaydon FR Londonderry 42' 3" 38' 3" 40' 51 /2 42' 3" 40' 21 /2 39' 91 /4 38' 8"

8 PALERMO, Dylan JR Portsmouth 42' 11 /2 39' 71 /2 42' 11 /2 39' 11" 39' 3" 41' 81 /2 41' 51 /4

9 BLOUIN, Jacob SR Newfound Re 41' 8" 39' 8" 40' 0" 41' 8"

#33 Boys Discus
S NHIAA State 179' 5" Ryan Caswell Merrimack Valley 2002

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ZALENSKI, Caden JR Milford 151' 3" 151' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 145' 6"

2 JACQUES, Wil JR Souhegan 140' 11" 119' 3" 122' 10" 137' 5" 137' 3" 140' 11" 139' 0"

3 HARTLEY, David SR Kingswood 137' 1" FOUL 117' 11" 137' 1" 128' 1" 135' 9" 136' 6"

4 MILES, Brian JR Belmont 131' 4" 131' 4" 116' 0" FOUL 78' 1" 106' 2" 109' 4"

5 WASHAM, Jack JR Nashua North129' 8" 129' 8" FOUL 124' 4" 116' 8" FOUL 107' 1"

6 POWERS, Daniel SR Pinkerton 121' 10" 85' 0" 116' 2" 121' 10" FOUL 117' 10" 115' 5"

7 EDWARDS, Marius SR Newport 117' 11" 107' 5" FOUL 117' 11" FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 WOTTON, Tanner SR Coe-Brown 111' 2" 109' 10" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 111' 2"

9 KOZAK, Nikolai JR Portsmouth 104' 10" 104' 10" 89' 5" 88' 9"

10 SUTTON, Chandler SR Spaulding 104' 2" FOUL FOUL 104' 2"

11 FOULDS, Sam SO Concord 100' 8" 100' 8" FOUL FOUL

SOMERO, Garrett JR Conant NM
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#35 Boys Javelin
S NHIAA State 200' 9" Jacob Stanko Manchester Central 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MASON, Thomas SR Nashua North163' 8" 145' 6" 127' 8" 154' 9" 155' 4" 163' 8" 158' 9"

2 CUNNINGHAM, Lucas SR Nashua North162' 11" 162' 11" 142' 7" 161' 8" 129' 4" FOUL 117' 10"

3 LUCAS, Nick SR Sanborn Regi152' 6" 142' 0" 129' 4" 142' 1" FOUL 152' 6" 131' 2"

4 EVANS, Trent SR Somersworth 149' 4" 140' 10" 130' 8" 136' 2" 138' 8" FOUL 149' 4"

5 EDWARDS, Marius SR Newport 146' 10" 145' 0" 144' 10" 123' 5" 135' 5" 139' 9" 146' 10"

6 DICKEY, Dylan SR Laconia 146' 4" 146' 4" 139' 4" 132' 9" 141' 11" 138' 10" 127' 0"

7 KELLEY, Aiden JR Manchester C143' 8" 143' 8" 141' 3" 126' 6" 138' 10" 140' 11" 134' 9"

8 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mounta142' 7" 141' 7" 142' 4" 129' 11" 140' 9" 136' 9" 142' 7"

9 PAQUETTE, Camm SR St. Thomas A 139' 5" 135' 10" 139' 5" 126' 7"

10 NICHOLLS, Ryan SR Bow 135' 0" FOUL 135' 0" 130' 3"

11 SUTTON, Chandler SR Spaulding 133' 2" 128' 5" FOUL 133' 2"
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